

Interactive comment on “Chemistry of hydrogen oxide radicals (HO_x) in the Arctic troposphere in spring” by J. Mao et al.

J. Mao

mao@fas.harvard.edu

Received and published: 16 March 2010

1. In the author list, "J. M. S. Clair" should be changed to "J. M. St. Clair".
2. Page 6961 Line 16, " CH_3OOH ($\pm(40\%+50 \text{ pptv})$)" should be changed to " CH_3OOH ($\pm(76\%+50 \text{ pptv})$)".
3. Page 6967 Line 24, " $\gamma(\text{HO}_2)$ to H_2O_2 " should be changed to " HO_2 to H_2O_2 ".

Interactive comment on Atmos. Chem. Phys. Discuss., 10, 6955, 2010.